< PlanSA

Performance Indicator Snapshot — 2023 to 2024

Total number of applications
submitted

Number of applications granted by
assessment pathway:

e accepted

e deemed-to-satisfy

e performance assessed

e restricted

Total number of applications with first
development approval granted

Total development cost of lodged
applications

Number of system enhancements
made to date

1 Applications for 'Exempt' developments are not included as a development application is not required.
Applications for 'Impact Assessed' have been excluded as the development is assessed by the Minister.

July
2023

3182

409

426

2093

2688

$726.07
Million

631

August
2023

3401

425

466

2161

2851

$1.33 Billion

671

September

2023

3319

477

402

2069

2707

$819.84
Million

702

October
2023

3328

527

372

2058

2774

$730.83
Million

824

November
2023

3546

585

379

2125

2968

$1.01 Billion

889

December January February
2023 2024 2024
2482 2433 3434

339 352 464
319 294 405
1576 1635 2049
6 2 1
2173 1969 2539

$3.84 Billion $4.87 Billion $1.67 Billion

892 904 919

The Development Application Processing (DAP) system does not register pathways for Transitional applications as they were originally lodged in the legacy system.
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March April
2024 2024
3196 3297

430 465
440 399
2036 2046
3 5
2452 2591

May
2024

3662

539

471

2448

2965

June
2024

3399

468

354

2092

2530

$1.61 Billion $1.42 Billion $2.07 Billion $2.6 Billion

925 929
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