

## Performance Indicator Snapshot – 2023 to 2024

	July 2023	August 2023	September 2023	October 2023	November 2023	December 2023	January 2024	February 2024	March 2024	April 2024	May 2024	June 2024
Total number of applications submitted	3182	3401	3319	3328	3546	2482	2433	3434	3196	3297	3662	3399
Number of applications granted by assessment pathway <sup>1</sup> :												
accepted	409	425	477	527	585	339	352	464	430	465	539	468
deemed-to-satisfy	426	466	402	372	379	319	294	405	440	399	471	354
performance assessed	2093	2161	2069	2058	2125	1576	1635	2049	2036	2046	2448	2092
restricted	4	2	3	2	4	6	2	1	3	5	4	3
Total number of applications with first development approval granted	2688	2851	2707	2774	2968	2173	1969	2539	2452	2591	2965	2530
Total development cost of lodged applications	\$726.07 Million	\$1.33 Billion	\$819.84 Million	\$730.83 Million	\$1.01 Billion	\$3.84 Billion	\$4.87 Billion	\$1.67 Billion	\$1.61 Billion	\$1.42 Billion	\$2.07 Billion	\$2.6 Billion
Number of system enhancements made to date	631	671	702	824	889	892	904	919	925	929	941	954



**Government of South Australia** 

Department for Housing and Urban Development

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Applications for 'Exempt' developments are not included as a development application is not required.

Applications for 'Impact Assessed' have been excluded as the development is assessed by the Minister.

The Development Application Processing (DAP) system does not register pathways for Transitional applications as they were originally lodged in the legacy system.